

November 10, 2024

To,  
Head- Listing & Compliance  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)  
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,  
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,  
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070

**Sub: Intimation regarding Publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results in Newspaper for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended, it is hereby informed that the Company has published its Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 in the following newspapers on November 10, 2024, which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, in their Board of Directors Meeting held on Saturday, November 09, 2024:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Nawan Zamana (Punjabi)

The copies of newspaper clippings are attached herewith for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record.

For M/s Credifin Limited  
(formerly known as PHF Leasing Limited)

For CREDIFIN LIMITED  
87, Radio Colony, Jalandhar

*Shikha Kapoor*  
Company Secretary

Shikha Kapoor  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No. A19146  
Add: H. No. 65, Paras Estate  
Jalandhar-144008, Punjab, India

**DATA PATTERNS**

**DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered Office: Plot No. H9, Fourth Main Road, Sipcot It Park, Siruseri, Off Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Chennai- 603 103; CIN: L72200TN1998PLC061236  
 Website: www.datapatternsindia.com; e-mail: investorgrievance@datapatterns.co.in; Phone: +91-44-47414000

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Crores except EPS)		
		Quarter Ending	Year to date Ending	Quarter Ending
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
1.	Total Income from operations	103.06	219.45	119.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	40.03	83.48	46.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	40.03	83.48	46.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	30.28	63.07	33.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.76	61.80	33.87
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2 each)	11.20	11.20	11.20
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year			1,313.01
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) of face value of Rs 2 each* (for continuing and discontinued Operations) (Basic and Diluted)	5.41	11.27	6.03

\*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 & 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024

**Notes :**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited ('BSE') at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at www.nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.datapatternsindia.com.  
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 09, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
**Srinivasagopalan Rangarajan**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN : 00643456

Place: Chennai  
 Date : November 09, 2024



**GOA CARBON LIMITED**

Registered Office: Dempo House, Campal, Panaji, Goa 403 001  
 Corporate Identity Number: L23109GA1967PLC000076  
 Website: www.goacarbon.com



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Year to date ended Sept 30, 2024	Year to date ended Sept 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	11,901.56	12,779.46	22,425.07	24,681.02	60,641.52	1,05,730.64
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,401.53)	420.02	3,897.51	(981.51)	5,589.91	11,571.09
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,401.53)	420.02	3,897.51	(981.51)	5,589.91	11,571.09
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,012.74)	298.44	2,896.37	(714.30)	4,155.12	8,550.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(970.20)	362.56	2,905.10	(607.64)	4,194.74	8,669.12
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10)	915.11	915.11	915.11	915.11	915.11	915.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown as per Balance Sheet of the previous year						23,840.15
Basic earnings per equity share (in ₹) after exceptional items	(11.07)	3.26	31.65	(7.81)	45.41	93.43
* (not annualised)	*	*	*	*	*	*
Diluted earnings per equity share (in ₹) after exceptional items	(11.07)	3.26	31.65	(7.81)	45.41	93.43
* (not annualised)	*	*	*	*	*	*

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 2) The detailed Statement of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 8th November 2024. The full format of the Statement of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of The BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.goacarbon.com).  
 3) On 15 May 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of ₹ 10/- per equity share in respect of the year ended 31 March 2024 which has been approved by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 10th September 2024 and has resulted in a cash outflow of ₹ 915.10 lacs.  
 4) The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company (ies), as on 30th September 2024. Hence consolidated financial results are not required to be prepared.

For GOA CARBON LIMITED

**SHRINIVAS V. DEMPO**  
 CHAIRMAN  
 DIN : 00043413

Panaji, Goa. 8<sup>th</sup> November 2024

**Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited**

Corporate Identity Number: L55101TG1973PLC040558  
 Registered office: 1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, India  
 Website: www.kimshospitals.com Email: cs@kimshospitals.com Tel: 040 7122 5000



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	3,699	3,198	7,026	6,225	12,376	7,823	6,554	14,753	12,645	25,112
2	Net profit for the period (Before tax, exceptional items)	991	889	1,807	1,729	3,182	1,622	1,387	2,893	2,572	4,599
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	991	889	1,807	1,729	3,182	1,622	1,387	2,893	2,572	4,596
4	Net profit for the period (after tax, exceptional items)	722	661	1,329	1,287	2,353	1,207	1,013	2,159	1,879	3,360
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	707	663	1,315	1,291	2,355	1,184	1,015	2,137	1,883	3,363
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.2 Each)	800	800	800	800	800	800	800	800	800	800
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	19,179	16,800	19,179	16,800	17,864	19,220	17,332	19,220	17,332	17,483
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.2 Each) (not annualised)										
	(i) Basis (in Rs.)*	1.80	1.65	3.32	3.22	5.88	2.68	2.30	4.85	4.32	7.75
	(ii) Diluted (in Rs.)*	1.80	1.65	3.32	3.22	5.88	2.68	2.30	4.85	4.32	7.75

\*The equity shares of the Company of Rs.10/- has been sub-divided into 5 equity shares of Rs.2/- each w.e.f. September 13,2024, accordingly EPS has been restated for all the periods.  
**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.kimshospitals.com  
 2. The Above results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09 November 2024.  
 3. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards - Ind AS) Rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder.

By Order of the Board  
**For Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited**  
**Dr. B. Bhaskara Rao**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00008985

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 09 Nov 2024

**CREDIFIN LIMITED**

(formerly known as PHF Leasing Ltd.)  
 Registered Office : 87, Radio Colony, Mahavir Marg, BMC Chowk, Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab  
 CIN No.L65110PB1992PLC012488 Ph.No.+91 91151-00401, Website : www.credifin Email id : phf\_leasingtd@yahoo.co.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (In Lakhs)**

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half yearly ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	258.91	88.17	78.61	347.08	134.32	343.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	258.91	88.17	78.61	347.08	134.32	343.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.67	91.91	88.93	287.58	154.92	388.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	186.87	92.75	80.39	279.62	155.37	380.01
5	Equity Share Capital	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3,806.12	3,603.51	1,640.42	3,806.12	1,640.42	3,526.50
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (Rs.)	1.58	0.74	0.72	2.33	1.25	3.14
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.03	0.48	0.72	1.51	1.25	3.13

**Notes :-**  
 1 Subsequent to the quarter ended September 30th, 2024, the Company changed its name from PHF Leasing Limited to CREDIFIN Limited w.e.f. October 21st, 2024.  
 2 The above results of CREDIFIN Limited (formerly known as PHF Leasing Limited) ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meetings held on November 09, 2024.  
 3 The company was converted from a Deposit-taking NBFC to a Non-deposit-taking NBFC and was granted a new Certificate of Registration by the Reserve Bank of India on August 28th, 2024. The company is being classified as a Base Layer NBFC as per the Master Direction - Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Company - Scale Based Regulation) Directions, 2023 from that date.  
 4 The Financial Results are available on Company's website http://www.credifin.in and website of MSEI http://www.msei.in  
 5 The figures for the previous quarter/ year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period/ year presentation.

By order of the Board of Directors  
**For CREDIFIN Limited**  
 (formerly known as PHF Leasing Ltd.)  
 SD/-

Place : Jalandhar  
 Dated: November 09, 2024

Vijay Kumar Sareen  
 Whole Time Director, DIN: 07978240



**BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi,  
 Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,099.05	1,800.22	2,440.72	3,899.27	4,016.47	8,044.16	2,099.05	1,800.22	2,440.72	3,899.27	4,016.47	8,044.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period for ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	155.46	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	155.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	155.46	(396.34)	(241.34)	(163.72)	(637.68)	(610.75)	(1,956.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	152.87	(396.34)	(241.34)	(163.72)	(637.68)	(610.75)	(1,959.19)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	148.54	(396.34)	(241.34)	(163.72)	(637.68)	(610.75)	(1,963.52)
6	*Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS: 10/- per share)	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	4,328.48	-	-	-	-	-	3,933.86
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic	0.36	(0.08)	0.46	0.28	0.25	0.58	(1.51)	(0.94)	(0.60)	(2.43)	(2.38)	(7.67)
	(b) Diluted	0.36	(0.08)	0.46	0.28	0.25	0.58	(1.51)	(0.94)	(0.60)	(2.43)	(2.38)	(7.67)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.

For and on Behalf of the Board  
 SD/-  
**Bhushan Singh Rana (Din : 10289384)**  
 Wholtime Director

Place : Baddi  
 Date : 09/11/2024

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

